501859962 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wolfram Zirngibl	09/15/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Philips Corporation	
Street Address:	100 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5774079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499
Email: tsarwar@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Volpe and Koenig, P.C. Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Turhan F. Sarwar

Total Attachments: 2

source=D94106 dec+ass#page1.tif source=D94106 dec+ass#page2.tif

6 dO

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0676

DECLARATION and POWER OF ATTORNEY

attorney's docket no.: PHD 94.106

My residence I believe I ar plural names are liste	named inventor, I here e, post office address a m the orginal, first and d below) of the subject ment for converting thich (check one)	and citizensh sole invente t matter whi	uip are as s or (if only ch is claim	one name is listed belined and for which a pa	ow) or a tent is so	ought on the invention	
was filed on	· 	as Application Serial No.			and was amended	on	
as amended by the an I acknowleds Title 37, Code of Fed I hereby clai or inventor's certifica	e that I have reviewed nendment(s) referred to ge the duty to disclose deral Regulations, §1.5 m foreign priority beneate listed below and havefore that of the applic	o above. information 6(a). efits under T we also ident eation on wh	which is r litle 35, U lified belov lich priorit	material to the examina inited States Code, § 1 w any foreign applicati	ation of t 19 of any	pecification, including his application in according to foreign application (s	ordance with
COUNTRY	APP.NUMBER			DATE OF FILING (DATE,MONTH, YEAR)		PRIORITY CLAIMED UNDER 35 U.S.C. 119	
Germany	P 442854	15.0		12.08.1994		YES	
insofar as the subject manner provided by t information as define	m the benefit under Ti matter of each of the the first paragraph of I d in Title 37, Code of ational or PCT internat	claims of thi litle 35 Unit Federal Reg tional filing (is applicati ted States (gulations, § date of thi	ion is not disclosed in t Code, §112, I acknowl §1,56(a) which occurre	the prior edge the d betwee	United States applica duty to disclose mate	tion in the
APPLICATION SE	APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER FILING D				STATU	US (PATENTED, PENDING, NDONED)	
		-					
statements and the lik States Code and that POWER OF ATTO	of are believed to be truce so made are punishad such willful false states. RNEY: As a named in act all business in the Face. No. 27,677 No. 26,902	ble by fine of ments may just in the little with the little wi	or impriso eopardize reby appoi	nment, or both, under the validity of the appl int the following attorn	Section dication of and section of the section of t	1001 of Title 18 of the rany patent issued the diverse and the diverse and the range of the transfer and the range of the	ne United nereon. cute this
SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO: Corporate Patent O U.S. Philips Corporation; 580 White Plains Road; Tarrytown, NY 10591			Counsel; DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO: (name and telephone No.) (914) 332-0222				
Dated: 15, 9, 95		Inventor's Signature: Wolfram Fingibl					
Full Name of Inventor	Last Name ZIRNGIBL		First Name Wolfram			Middle Name	
Residence & Citizenship	City Schalbach		State or Foreign Country Germany			Country of Citizenship Germany	
Post Office Address	Street Adlerstrasse 7		City 65824 Schwalbach			State or Country Germany	Zip Code
Dated:			Inventor's Signature:				
Full Name of Inventor	Last Name		First Name			Middle Name	
Residence & Citizenship	City		State or Foreign Country			Country of Citizenship	
Post Office Address	Street		City			State or Country	Zip Code

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0677

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHD 94.106

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Circuit arrangement for converting a serial data signal into a parallel data signal" invented by me, which application:

| is executed concurrently herewith | was executed by me/us on | filed | is Serial No. | filed | filed | is International Application No. | filed | f

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

7.

+ 0 D

73, 7, 95		Wolfram timgell
Date	(print name here)	Wolfram ZIRNGIBL
	(sign name here)	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	
	(sign name here)	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	

PATENT REEL: 027896 FRAME: 0678

,Assignor

RECORDED: 03/20/2012

(sign name here)

15 1 115